
No.WRC/S-6/90/2006/ 

3. 

S.No. 

Ine institutions mentioned in the table under nara 3 below had submitted applications to the 
esten Kegional Com1mittee of National Council for Teacher Education for grant of recognition to PT.C. 

in terms of Section 14(1) and 15(1) of NCTE Act, 1993, among others. 

1. 

2. The WRC at its 90th meeting held from 27h October. 2006 at Bhopal considered applications of the 

isutuons included in the Agenda for the meeting and after careful examination of relevant documents, 

ViSting Team Reports, Video Recording etc. and the institutions compliance reports on deficiencies found 

tile nstitudons mentioned in para 3 below fit for grant of recognition of the courses and intake mentioned 

against their names. 

2. 

Now, therefore, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 14(3)(a) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the 

Kegional Committee hereby grants recognition to these institutions for the course and intake mentioned 

against their names as under. 

3. 

4 

5. 

TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZEITE Or INDIA - PART-III, SECTION-IV 

6. 

7 

MIS/NCTE 
CODE 

APW0207 

4/322191 

APW0291 
3/322323 

APW0218 

/322247 

APW0245 
6/322283 

APW0307 SHRI KHEDUT KHET MAJUR JAGRUTI KELVANI 
2/322358 MANDAL,AT-N®NI SANJELI,TAL 

LIMKHEDA,DAHOD 
& 

COLLEGE,NEPTUNE 
FLOOR,KALAVAD ROAD,RAJKOT 

APW0298 
5322343 

APWO1420/ 

322213 

SHRI 

NCTE 

SALESIAN 

ORDER 

NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INSTITUTION 

RD.,DAKOR 
ADITYA 

atlonal Council for Teacher Educatlon 

Statutory Body of tho Governmønt of Indlo) 

Wostern Regional Commltee 

TRUST, 

30h October, 2006 

SMT. V.K. 

P.T.C. 

DAKOR SALESIAN SOCIETY DAKOR,DAKOR 

SOCIETY,P.B.-2, KAPADWANJ 

AMRELI,AMRELI 

H.N. 

COLLEGE, 

P.T.C. 
TOWER,6TH 

KAMDAR 

VIDYALAYA CAMPUS, & SANHVI CHARITABLE 

UMIYANAGAR 

SABARKANTHA 383325 GUJARAT 

RAMNATH P.T.C. COLLEGE,GADH SERI; DAVE 
NADELAMA,,LILIYA, TA. LILIYA, ,DIST. 

SOCIETY, 

P.T.C. COLLEGE, OPP/ OM. VIDHYAVASINI 

SARDAR BAUG, SANALA ROAD MORBI 363641 

GUJARAT 

TAXSHILA P.T.C. 

COLLEGE OF TEACHERS SHUKLA SHREE 
B.M.KYADA SCHOOL, ,C/O �,BEHIND 

EDUCATION, 
MARKETING YARD, NEAR LALPARI LAKE, AMARGADH 

RAJKOT 

COURSE 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

P.T.C. 

PTC 

P.T.C. 

APPROVED 

Additional / 

New INT. 

50 

ko2 0U2 Manas Bhawan, Shyamla Hills, Bhopa-462 002 

50 

(additiouaiy 

50 

uI Phone: 2660912, 2739672, h44 / Fax:0755-2660912, E-mail : nctebhplÜ sancharnet.in 

NCTE Website : www.ncte-in.org. 

50 

50 

50 

CONTD. -2 

50 

(additional) 



8 

9 

10. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

1I. APW0225 

4 

6/322004 

APW0245 PRIMARY EDUCATION COLLEGE, VADU JUTH P.T.C 
,TA. POST VADU, KELAVANI 3/322050 MAND,AT 

APW0215 PARISHRAM ADHYAPAN 

EDUCATION 

APW0300 
8/322084 

(ADDL) 

9/322256 

APW0291 
5/322326 

APW0295 
7/322338 

APW0295 
7/322338 

APW0290 
2/3223 18 

KADIMEHSANA.MEHSANA 

(a) 

NCTE 

TB. 

HIGHWAY, TA. KALOL,GANDHINÁGAR 

OM PRIMARY TEACHERS 

GANDHINAGAR, ,.,GANDHINAGAR 

FORWARD 
COLLEGE, 

Naticnal Council for Teacher Education 

MANDIR,JIGNA P.T.C. 
KALOL TRUST,PRATAPPURA, 

COLLEGE,TA. & POST CHILODA,,TÌ. & DIST. 

(A Statutory Body of the Government of Indial 
Western Regional Commitee 

COLONY,BAPUNAGAR,AHMEDABÄD 

VIDYANAGAR P.T.C COLLEGE,SURJIT SOCIETY, P.T.C. 
ROAD,INDIA 

CHHOTUBHAI 

RIDDHI 

TRAINING P.T.C. 

SCHOOLTRUST MANAGED PTC P.T.C. 
VITHLANI 

VIDYADHHAM AT: AMRELI DIST. AMRELI 
AMRELIO GUJARAT 

SHASTRI SWAMI DHARMPRÁSAD DASJI PTC. 
COLLEGE,SWAMINARAYAN 
GURUKUL,AT.PO.TALUKA-UNA, �JUNAGADH 
SHASTRI SWAMI DHARMPRASAD DASJI PTC. 
COLLEGE,SWAMINARAYAN 
GURUKUL,AT.PO.TALUKA-UNA, JUNAGADH 

EDUCATION TRUST, HIMATNAGAR P.T.C.(CO RIDDHI P.T,C. C,GADDHADA, 13, MOTIBAUG ED) SOCIETY, 
MOTIPURA,HIMATNAGAR,SABARKANTHA 

The institutions shall ensure the fulfillment of the following: 

P.T.C. 

NCTE Webstte: www.ncte-in.org. 

P.T.C. 

Phone : 2660912, 2739672. n41/ Fax i 0755-2660912, E-mail : nctebhpl @sancharnet.in 

-i2 02 M¡nas Bhawan, Shyamia Hiis, Bhopal-462 oe 

(additional) 

(additional) 

50 

50 

(additional) 

50 

50 

50 

50 

S0 

50 

The institutions shall maintain the teaching staff strength of 1+5 for the sanctioned P.I course and all the appointments would be on regular basis on an approved scale of payen of the candidates having fulfilled eligibility condition prescribed by NCTE. The insu concerned shall send a report in this regard to WRC of NCTE within 30 days, in teriis 
clause 7 (12) of the NCTE Regulations 2005. 

CONTID, -3 



(b) 

1. 

(c) 

2 

(d) 

(e) 

() 

(g) 

(h) 
(i) 

6. 

Copy to -

NCTE 

--3 

Naticnal Councit for Teacher Education 
(A Statutory Body of the Government of India) 

Westorn Regional Committee 

The institutions shall note that with regard to NET / SLET requirement, the relaxation is 
allowed only upto the year 2009-2010 as per NCTE Regulation dt. 21.7.2006. 
The institutions sBhall adhere to all the other regulations and guidelines as framed by 
NCTE from time to time. 
The institutions shall within one month of the receipt of the Recognition order, convert the 
Endowment Fund account into a Joint Account in the form of FDR for a period of not less 
than 60 months (Five Years) in a Nationalized Bank only to be operated along with an 
authorized official of the Regional Committee. 
That the Reserve fund for 'an amount of Rs. Three Lakhs be maintained in the form of FDR 

in favour of the managements/ institutions. 
Further, the recognition is subject to fulfillment of all such other requirements as may be 
prescribed by other regulatory bodies like UGC and State Government etc. 

1. All the institutions concerned. 

The institutions shall submit to the Regional Committee a Self Appraisal Report at the end 
of each academic year along with a copy of the approvai of the affiliating University / State 
Directorate of Education about the appointment of faculty members and the Statement of 
Annual Accounts duly audited by a Chartered Accountant. 
The institutions shall regularly update their website. 

5 If any of the institutions contravene any of the above conditions or any of the provisions of 

the NCTE Act, Rules, Regulations and | or order made or issued there under, the Regional 

Committee may withdraw the recognition under the provisions of Section 17(1) of the NCTE Act 

1993. The NCTE Hqrs. May also çause inspections under Section 13 of NCTE Act, 1993. 

The institutions intending to run the teachers training programme approved above in a 

rented premises are required to submit report in compliance of the requirement of NCTE 
Regulations on the subject regarding their shift to permanent building. 

It is mandatory for the institutions to complete 180 teaching days as such the concerned 

university/board should ensure the recognition granted as per NCTE regulations and if the 

recognition date did not match with the academic calendar then the recognition granted shall be 

effective from the ensuing academic session. 

(Dr. Sharad Sinha) 
Regional Director 

By Order 

The Secretary, Department of Elementary Education and Literacy, Ministry of Human Resource 

Development, Government of India, New Delhi. 

The Secretary (School Education), Government of Gujarat, Mantralaya, Gandhinagar. 
CONTD. 4� 

o2 02 Manas Bhawan, Shyamla Hills, Bhopa462 002 

2444 Phone : 2660912, 2739672. 944 /Fax: 0755-2660912, E-mail: nctebhpl Gsancharnet.in 

NCTE Website: : www.ncle-in.org. 
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