## राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद्

( भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान ) परिचम क्षेत्रीय समिति



ational Council for Teacher Education
Statutory Body of the Government of India)
Western Regional Committee

### TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE GAZETTE OF INDIA – PART-III, SECTION-IV

No.WRC/5-6/90/2006/

30th October, 2006

#### ORDER

The institutions mentioned in the table under para 3 below had submitted applications to the Western Regional Committee of National Council for Teacher Education for grant of recognition to P.T.C. in terms of Section 14(1) and 15(1) of NCTE Act, 1993, among others.

2. The WRC at its 90<sup>th</sup> meeting held from 27<sup>th</sup> October, 2006 at Bhopal considered applications of the institutions included in the Agenda for the meeting and after careful examination of relevant documents, Visiting Team Reports, Video Recording etc. and the institutions compliance reports on deficiencies found the institutions mentioned in para 3 below fit for grant of recognition of the courses and intake mentioned against their names.

3. Now, therefore, in exercise of powers conferred under Section 14(3)(a) of the NCTE Act, 1993, the Regional Committee hereby grants recognition to these institutions for the course and intake mentioned against their names as under.

S.No.	inst their name MIS/NCTE CODE	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE INSTITUTION	COURSE	APPROVED Additional/ New INT
1.	APW0307 2/322358	SHRI KHEDUT KHET MAJUR JAGRUTI KELVANI MANDAL,AT-NÄNI SANJELI,TAL- LIMKHEDA,DAHOD	P.T.C.	50
2.	APW0207 4/322191	SHRI & SMT. V.K. KAMDAR P.T.C. COLLEGE, NEPTUNE TOWER, 6TH FLOOR, KALAVAD ROAD, RAJKOT	P.T.C.	50 (additionar)
3.	APW0291 3/322323	DAKOR SALESIAN SOCIETY DAKOR, DAKOR SALESIAN SOCIETY, P.B2, KAPADWANJ	P.T.C.	50
4.	APW0218 /322247	ADITYA P.T.C. COLLEGE, TAXSHILA VIDYALAYA CAMPUS, & SANHVI CHARITABLE TRUST, UMIYANAGAR SOCIETY, SABARKANTHA 383325 GUJARAT	P.T.C.	50
5.	APW0245 6/322283	RAMNATH P.T.C. COLLEGE, GADH SERI, DAVE NA DELAMA, LILIYA, TA. LILIYA, ,DIST.	P.T.C.	50
6.	APW0298 5322343	OM VIDHYAVASINI P.T.C. COLLEGE, OPP/ SARDAR BAUG, SANALA ROAD MORBI 363641	PTC	50
7.	APW01420/ 322213	SHREE H.N. SHUKLA COLLEGE OF TEACHERS EDUCATION, ,C/O B.M.KYADA SCHOOL, ,BEHIND MARKETING YARD, ,NEAR LALPARI LAKE, AMARGADH ,RAJKOT		50 (additional)

**CONTD.** -2-

मानस भवन, श्यामला हिल्म, भोपाल 452 002 Manas Bhawan, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal—462 002 धूरमान / Phone : 2660912, 2739672, फेक्स / Fax : 0755-2660912, E-mail : nctebhpl@sancharnet.in NCTE Wabsite : www.ncte-in.org.

## राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद्

( भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान ) पश्चिम क्षेत्रीय समिति



# National Council for Teacher Education (A Statutory Body of the Government of India) Western Regional Committee

8.	APW0245	PRIMARY EDUCATION COLLEGE, VADU JUTI	H P.T.C.	50
	3/322050	KELAVANI MAND,AT POST VADU, "TA KADI,MEHSANA,MEHSANA	1.5	(additiona
9.	APW0215	DADICUDAM ADHYAPAN MANDIK,JIONA	P.T.C.	50
,	6/322004	EDUCATION TRUST, PRATAPPURA, KALOI		(additional
	0/322004	HIGHWAY TA, KALOL, GANDHINAGAR		(additional
10.	APW0300	OM PRIMARY TEACHERS TRAINING	P.T.C.	50
	8/322084	COLLEGE, TA. & POST CHILODA,, TQ. & DIST.		(additional)
	(ADDL)	GANDHINAGAR, ,,,GANDHINAGAR	1 1 4 V	and the same
11.	APW0225	VIDYANAGAR P.T.C COLLEGE, SURJIT SOCIETY,	P.T.C.	50
3	9/322256	TB. ROAD,,INDIA		
- 1		COLONY,BAPUNAGAR,AHMEDABAD		30
12.	APW0291	FORWARD SCHOOL TRUST MANAGED PTC	P.T.C.	50
	5/322326	COLLEGE, CHHOTUBHAI VITHLANI	1 1	20
		VIDYADHHAM AT: AMRELI DIST. AMRELI		and P
		AMRÊLI 0 GÜJARAT		
<i>13</i> .	APW0295	SHASTRI SWAMI DHARMPRASAD DASJI PTC.	P.T.C.	50
	7/322338	COLLEGE, SWAMINARAYAN		. 50
		GURUKUL, AT. PO. TALUKA-UNA, JUNAGADH		
14.	APW0295	SHASTRI SWAMI DHARMPRASAD DASJI PTC	P.T.C.	50
2	7/322338	COLLEGE, SWAMINARAYAN	1.1.0.	30
		GURUKUL, AT. PO. TALUKA-UNA ILINAGADH	s e d	
15.	APW0290	RIDDHI EDUCATION TRUST HIMATNAGAR	P.T.C.(CO	50
-	2/322318	NODHI P.I.C. C.GADDHADA 13 MOTIDATIO	.ED)	50. P
4		JOCILI I.	(עב.	
	- 1	MOTIPURA, HIMATNAGAR, SABARKANTHA	-	1

- 4. The institutions shall ensure the fulfillment of the following:-
  - (a) The institutions shall maintain the teaching staff strength of 1+5 for the sanctioned P.T.C course and all the appointments would be on regular basis on an approved scale of payment concerned shall send a report in this regard to WRC of NCTE within 30 days, in terms of clause 7 (12) of the NCTE Regulations 2005.

Shadh

CONTD. -3-

(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) पश्चिम क्षेत्रीय समिति



#### National Council for Teacher Education (A Statutory Body of the Government of India) Western Regional Committee

-- 3 --

(b) The institutions shall note that with regard to NET / SLET requirement, the relaxation is allowed only upto the year 2009-2010 as per NCTE Regulation dt. 21.7.2006.

(c) The institutions shall adhere to all the other regulations and guidelines as framed by

NCTE from time to time.

(d) The institutions shall within one month of the receipt of the Recognition order, convert the Endowment Fund account into a Joint Account in the form of FDR for a period of not less than 60 months (Five Years) in a Nationalized Bank only to be operated along with an authorized official of the Regional Committee.

(e) That the Reserve fund for an amount of Rs. Three Lakhs be maintained in the form of FDR

in favour of the managements / institutions.

Further, the recognition is subject to fulfillment of all such other requirements as may be (f)

prescribed by other regulatory bodies like UGC and State Government etc.

The institutions shall submit to the Regional Committee a Self Appraisal Report at the end (g) of each academic year along with a copy of the approval of the affiliating University / State Directorate of Education about the appointment of faculty members and the Statement of Annual Accounts duly audited by a Chartered Accountant.

(h) The institutions shall regularly update their website.

- The institutions intending to run the teachers training programme approved above in a (i) rented premises are required to submit report in compliance of the requirement of NCTE Regulations on the subject regarding their shift to permanent building.
- If any of the institutions contravene any of the above conditions or any of the provisions of the NCTE Act, Rules, Regulations and / or order made or issued there under, the Regional Committee may withdraw the recognition under the provisions of Section 17(1) of the NCTE Act 1993. The NCTE Hqrs. May also cause inspections under Section 13 of NCTE Act, 1993.
- It is mandatory for the institutions to complete 180 teaching days as such the concerned university/board should ensure the recognition granted as per NCTE regulations and if the recognition date did not match with the academic calendar then the recognition granted shall be effective from the ensuing academic session.

By Order

(Dr. Sharad Sinha) Regional Director

1. All the institutions concerned.

The Secretary, Department of Elementary Education and Literacy, Ministry of Human Resource Copy to -1.

Development, Government of India, New Delhi.

The Secretary (School Education), Government of Gujarat, Mantralaya, Gandhinagar. CONTD. -4-2.

मानस भवन, श्यामला हिल्म, भोपाल ा 402 002 Manas Bhawan, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal—462 002 हुरभाष / Phone : 2660912, 2739672. फेक्स / Fax : 0755-2660912, E-mail : nctebhpl@sanchamet.in NCTE Website: www.ncte-in.org.